This datasheet contains new product information. Anachip Corp. reserves the rights to modify the product specification without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of the use of this product. No rights
under any patent accompany the sale of the product.
Rev. 1.0  Dec 16, 2004
1/10
PEEL™ 18LV8Z-15 / I-15
CMOS Programmable Electrically Erasable Logic Device
Features
• Low Voltage, Ultra Low Power Operation

CMOS 284 kΩ 258 kΩ 113 kΩ 1.275V 33 pF
TTL 308 Ω 433 Ω 180 Ω 1.840V 33 pF
Ordering Information
Part Number Speed Temperature Package
PEEL18LV8ZP-15 (L) 15ns Commercial 20-pin Plastic DIP
PEEL18LV8ZPI-15 (L) 15ns Industrial 20-pin Plastic DIP
PEEL18LV8ZJ-15 (L) 15ns Commercial 20-pin PLCC
PEEL18LV8ZJI-15 (L) 15ns Industrial 20-pin PLCC
PEEL18LV8ZS-15 (L) 15ns Commercial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18LV8ZSI-15 (L) 15ns Industrial 20-pin SOIC
PEEL18LV8ZT-15 (L) 15ns Commercial 20-pin TSSOP
PEEL18LV8ZTI-15 (L) 15ns Industrial 20-pin TSSOP
Part Number
PEELTM18LV8Z PI-15X
Package
P = 20-pin Plastic 300mil DIP
S = 20-pin SOIC 300 mil Gullwing
Temperature Range
(Blank) = Commercial 0 to +70oC
Speed
Lead Free
Blank : Normal
L : Lead Free Package
J = 20-pin Plastic (J) Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
SuffixDevice
T = 20-pin TSSOP 170 mil
I = Industrial -40 to +85oC
-15 = 15ns tpd
To find out if the package you need is
available, contact Customer Service
Not recommended for New designs -
contact factory for availability
Anachip Corp.
www.anachip.com.tw                                                                                                                                                                                                              Rev. 1.0  Dec 16, 2004
10/10
Corporate Office
780 Montague Expressway, #201
San Jose, CA 95131
TEL (408) 321-9600
FAX (408) 321-9696
Email:
Website:
©2002 Anachip Corporation
Anachip reserves the right to make changes in specifications at any time and without notice. The information furnished by
Anachip in this publication is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Anachip for